深圳市龙星辰电源有限公司
Shenzhen Longxc Power Supply Co.,LTD
Rev. V02
Document
NO.
LXC/RD-Spec-027
Specification/ LXCP30A SERIES Page 2/12 Date 2021/06/09
 E.C. List

1.1 DECRIPTION
This document introduces the electrical, mechanical and environmental specifications of a switching power supply.
2. MODEL NAME RULE
LXCP30A-aaab:
-LXCP= Longxc medical adapter
-30A=Name of the series
- aaa=“050”_ “240” stands for the output condition. “050” means 5.0V, “075” means 7.5V, “090” means9.0V, “120” means 12.0V, “150”
means 15.0V, “168” means 16.8V,“180” means 18.0V, “190” means 19.0V“200” means 20.0V. “240” means 24.0V.
-b: is optional，it could be "A","B","C", "D", "I "K","L ", "O","M" ,"N","P","Q","R". "A" means CN plug, "B" means EU plug, "C"
means UK plug and "D" means US plug , "I" means JS plug, "K" means Brazil plug, "L" means Korea plug, "O" means AUS plug, "M"
means ZA plug. "N" means lT plug , "P" means CH plug “Q” means IL plug, "R" means DK plug, and without this "b" character means
detachable plug type which above-mentionable.
Details refer to the below table:
Model name Rated output voltage(Vdc) Output current(A) Rated output power(W)
LXCP30A-050b 5.0 4.00 20.0
LXCP30A-075b 7.5 4.00 30.0
LXCP30A-090b 9.0 3.33 30.0
LXCP30A-120b 12.0 2.50 30.0
LXCP30A-126b 12.6 2.50 31.5
LXCP30A-150b 15.0 2.00 30.0

range(V)
Rated
output
current(A)
Rated
output
power(W)
Over current
protection(A)
Over voltage
protection(V)
Efficiency
(%)
Model
number
LXCP30A-050 5.0 4.40~5.60 4.00 20.0 ≤7.0 ≤10.0 70
LXCP30A-075 7.5 6.90~8.10 4.00 30.0 ≤6.0 ≤14.5 70
LXCP30A-090 9.0 8.40~9.60 3.33 30.0 ≤5.0 ≤16.0 72
LXCP30A-120 12.0 11.40~12.60 2.50 30.0 ≤4.0 ≤20.0 80
LXCP30A-126 12.6 12.20~13.00 2.50 31.5 ≤4.0 ≤20.0 80
LXCP30A-150 15.0 14.40~15.60 2.00 30.0 ≤4.0 ≤22.0 80
LXCP30A-168 16.8 16.20~17.40 1.78 30.0 ≤3.0 ≤22.4 80
LXCP30A-180 18.0 17.40~18.60 1.67 30.0 ≤2.6 ≤25.0 80
LXCP30A-190 19.0 18.40~19.60 1.58 30.0 ≤2.5 ≤26.0 80
LXCP30A-200 20.0 19.40~20.60 1.50 30.0 ≤2.3 ≤28.0 80
LXCP30A-240 24.0 23.40~24.60 1.30 31.2 ≤2.0 ≤35.0 80
load
regulation
±5%
voltage